Town roll (A)
SG Code Town Name Stand No Portion Owner Name Extent Market Value Category Address Type/Comment
C09800010000000100000 MOUNT AYLIFF 1 0 MENYO FAMILY TRUST 7494 3 543 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 1 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014 49 602R         4 133,50R     3 440 000,00    48 160,00     4 013,33
C09800010000000200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 2 0 MENYO LEIGHTON LYLE BATANDWA 4146 1 953 000R         RESIDENTIAL 2 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000000300000 MOUNT AYLIFF 3 0 SEKU ALBERT NGQALUTYANA 1964 3 110 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 3 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000000400000 MOUNT AYLIFF 4 0 MANKAHLA JOHANNES JWAGI 1979 9 600 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 4 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000000500000 MOUNT AYLIFF 5 0 NTONGA MQENQASE HENRY 1077 3 626 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 5 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000000800000 MOUNT AYLIFF 8 0 TSHONA ABEGAIL NONTUTUZELO 1985 1 953 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 8 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000000900000 MOUNT AYLIFF 9 0 NTONGA MQENQASE HENRY 991 31 000R               VACANT LAND 9 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000001500000 MOUNT AYLIFF 15 0 DABULA EUPHEMIA NOPATWA B-E 8608 134 000R             VACANT LAND 15 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000001800000 MOUNT AYLIFF 18 0 MOUNT AYLIFF HOTEL PTY LTD 1976 350 000R             RESIDENTIAL 18 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000002000000 MOUNT AYLIFF 20 0 SEKU ALBERT NGQALUTYANA 1982 3 625 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 20 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000005200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 52 0 GOVERNMENT OF THE UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA 3923 707 000R             RESIDENTIAL 52 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000006200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 62 0 SEKU ALBERT NGQALUTYANA 1982 3 921 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 62 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014 28,17391304 187,826087
C09800010000006500000 MOUNT AYLIFF 65 0 MOUNT AYLIFF HOTEL PTY LTD 1983 175 000R             RESIDENTIAL 65 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014 213,003
C09800010000006900000 MOUNT AYLIFF 69 0 MAWULANA 800 17 000R               VACANT LAND 69 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000009300000 MOUNT AYLIFF 93 0 TALENI NOKUZOLA 3534 1 019 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 93 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000013900000 MOUNT AYLIFF 139 0 B K PINELA PROP PTY LTD 2178 464 000R             RESIDENTIAL 139 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000018900000 MOUNT AYLIFF 189 0 SOTSHONGAYE ELBIN BEKILANGA 415 883 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 189 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000019200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 192 0 MOUNT AYLIFF HOTEL PTY LTD 3346 3 234 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 192 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000019500000 MOUNT AYLIFF 195 0 GOVERNMENT OF THE UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA 4712 235 000R             PSI 195 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000019700000 MOUNT AYLIFF 197 0 M Y M FAMILY TRUST 1135 1 751 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 197 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000020000000 MOUNT AYLIFF 200 0 HLANEKELA EDWARD MLAMLELI 889 1 872 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 200 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000020100000 MOUNT AYLIFF 201 0 MQUQUDO MADODAWELE CYPRIAN 4437 3 286 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 201 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000020200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 202 0 GIWU SELBY SIMPIWE 820 1 733 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 202 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000020300000 MOUNT AYLIFF 203 0 MGUGUDO LUSANDA FIKISWA 817 3 713 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 203 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000020400000 MOUNT AYLIFF 204 0 NKUNKU M 1206 1 177 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 204 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000020500000 MOUNT AYLIFF 205 0 NTONGA MBENQASE HENRY 2873 3 954 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 205 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000022200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 222 0 B.F. SOTSHONGAYE 396 21 000R               VACANT LAND 222 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000026000000 MOUNT AYLIFF 260 0 GARANE MPENDULA CHRISTOPHER 1082 312 000R             RESIDENTIAL 260 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000028300000 MOUNT AYLIFF 283 0 DUNYWA MZIWONKE SAMSON 966 291 000R             RESIDENTIAL 283 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000029400000 MOUNT AYLIFF 294 0 UMZIMVUBU MUNICIPALITY 966 2 896 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 294 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000030100000 MOUNT AYLIFF 301 0 DANDALA EUPHEMIA NOMZAMO 941 806 000R             RESIDENTIAL 301 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000032000000 MOUNT AYLIFF 320 0 NKETSHISA ELIAS ZANDISILE 625 964 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 320 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000032800000 MOUNT AYLIFF 328 0 NDAMASE JENNIFER VUYELWA 1649 7 072 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 328 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000032900000 MOUNT AYLIFF 329 0 NGUBO GOBIDOLO PATRICK 1436 1 432 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 329 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000033900000 MOUNT AYLIFF 339 0 NTONGA MQENQASE HENRY 1693 2 379 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 339 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000040700000 MOUNT AYLIFF 407 0 UMZIMVUBU MUNICIPALITY 668 302 000R             PSP 407 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000055000000 MOUNT AYLIFF 550 0 N A NODADA 800 25 000R               VACANT LAND 550 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000060200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 602 0 SICELITHEMBA FUNERAL SERVICES CC 1079 593 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 602 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000139200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 1392 0 ESKOM HOLDINGS LTD 4766 2 215 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 1392 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C09800010000290200000 MOUNT AYLIFF 2902 0 SS MTSI S.S. SS 2792 3 255 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 2902 of MOUNT AYLIFF BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000001200000 MOUNT FRERE 12 0 BARTLESON HARRY MACK 3495 1 060 000R         RESIDENTIAL 12 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000001400000 MOUNT FRERE 14 0 CENGIMBO AFIKA MTHANDENI 3469 189 000R             RESIDENTIAL 14 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000001600000 MOUNT FRERE 16 0 NDAMASE PEARL PETIWE NONZWAKAZI 3851 1 491 000R         RESIDENTIAL 16 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000001900000 MOUNT FRERE 19 0 LCM LUDIDI FAMILY TRUST 3852 588 000R             RESIDENTIAL 19 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000003700000 MOUNT FRERE 37 0 ZIHLE BLOSSOM MANDISA 1828 773 000R             RESIDENTIAL 37 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000003800000 MOUNT FRERE 38 0 G.B'S FAMILY TRUST 9063 2 893 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 38 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000011000000 MOUNT FRERE 110 0 MGOLE PEARL PERRY THOKOZILE 1406 927 000R             RESIDENTIAL 110 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000015400000 MOUNT FRERE 154 0 MAKAULA MANDELA 3448 1 685 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 154 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000015900000 MOUNT FRERE 159 0 DIKWAYO GREENLEAF SITEMBELE 3446 1 362 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 159 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000016200000 MOUNT FRERE 162 0 NDAMASE LWANDILE SIYABULELA 3452 489 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 162 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000016700000 MOUNT FRERE 167 0 NTSHANGASE WISEMAN MKULULI 676 1 576 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 167 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000017300000 MOUNT FRERE 173 0 MSHUMI THEOBALD SENZANGAKHONA 1659 1 397 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 173 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000017400000 MOUNT FRERE 174 0 MSHUMI THEOBALD SENZANGAKHONA 1091 633 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 174 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000017600000 MOUNT FRERE 176 0 STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA LTD 1702 3 307 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 176 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000017700000 MOUNT FRERE 177 0 TILLARD FAMILY TRUST 3131 3 869 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 177 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000017900000 MOUNT FRERE 179 0 NGCWABE MXOLISI 2860 150 000R             VACANT LAND 179 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000018800000 MOUNT FRERE 188 0 NGCINGWANA BATANDE ZOLANI 1462 2 205 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 188 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000019000000 MOUNT FRERE 190 0 L C M LUDIDI FAMILY TRUST 305 964 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 190 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000019100000 MOUNT FRERE 191 0 L C M LUDIDI FAMILY TRUST 458 1 554 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 191 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000019200000 MOUNT FRERE 192 0 GOVERNMENT OF TRANSKEI 2751 1 895 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 192 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000019400000 MOUNT FRERE 194 0 MAKAULA LUMUMBA 3191 1 926 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 194 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000019900000 MOUNT FRERE 199 0 ERF 199 TRUST 552 1 318 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 199 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000021000000 MOUNT FRERE 210 0 MADIKIZELA VUKULWANA VIOLET 1925 3 578 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 210 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000021100000 MOUNT FRERE 211 0 M H C CANCA INV PTY LTD 1855 964 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 211 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000021300000 MOUNT FRERE 213 0 TEBA PROP TRUST 3351 2 404 000R         PSP 213 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000021400000 MOUNT FRERE 214 0 BANGAZA ERNEST 348 40 000R               RESIDENTIAL 214 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS ROADWAY 0,014
C10000010000021600000 MOUNT FRERE 216 0 DIKO CYRIL GCOBANI 4290 2 379 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 216 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000021700000 MOUNT FRERE 217 0 STEADY FAMILY TRUST 650 2 538 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 217 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000022400000 MOUNT FRERE 224 0 NTSIZWA PROP DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD 7138 26 780 000R       BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 224 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000022600000 MOUNT FRERE 226 0 MAY HELEN LEFKATIS FAMILY TRUST 684 2 621 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 226 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000022700000 MOUNT FRERE 227 0 MAY HELEN LEFKATIS FAMILY TRUST 1172 5 597 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 227 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000022800000 MOUNT FRERE 228 0 SPARGS PROPS ERF 358-MT FRERE PTY LTD 2577 9 349 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 228 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000023000000 MOUNT FRERE 230 0 UMZIMVUBU HOTELS PTY LTD 6192 390 000R             VACANT LAND 230 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000023300000 MOUNT FRERE 233 0 MAGWENTSHU CLARENCE BABINI 58 6 000R                 PSI 233 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS ROADWAY 0,014
C10000010000024100000 MOUNT FRERE 241 0 MOUNT FRERE WHOLESALERS PTY LTD 14343 6 188 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 241 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000024200000 MOUNT FRERE 242 0 M H C CANCA PROP PTY LTD 14213 1 071 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 242 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000024500000 MOUNT FRERE 245 0 THUNDER CATS INV 16 CC 3037 4 532 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 245 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000025000000 MOUNT FRERE 250 0 UMZIMVUBU SHOPPING CENTRE PTY LTD 547 828 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 250 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
GENERAL VALUATION ROLL 2024 - TOWN (A)
Page 1 of 2
Town roll (A)
SG Code Town Name Stand No Portion Owner Name Extent Market Value Category Address Type/Comment
C10000010000025300000 MOUNT FRERE 253 0 MNTONINTSHI BUXTON BARRY BAFO 1776 848 000R             RESIDENTIAL 253 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000025400000 MOUNT FRERE 254 0 MR POT PROP PTY LTD 1647 546 000R             RESIDENTIAL 254 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000025500000 MOUNT FRERE 255 0 NKUSHUBANA WASHINGTON BIRMINGTON GOVERNMENT BAPATE 5551 51 000R               VACANT LAND 255 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000026300000 MOUNT FRERE 263 0 MAJOVA MAHLUBANDILE SHADRACK 2976 824 000R             RESIDENTIAL 263 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000027000000 MOUNT FRERE 270 0 FATIMA PATEL FAMILY TRUST 1184 688 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 270 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000027100000 MOUNT FRERE 271 0 MANDYOLI JACKSON KHAYA 3053 2 225 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 271 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000027500000 MOUNT FRERE 275 0 NTIKINCA PUMLA OLGA 2973 704 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 275 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000033500000 MOUNT FRERE 335 0 VELDTMAN BIKITSHA TRUST 526 1 470 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 335 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000033700000 MOUNT FRERE 337 0 SITSILA CYPRIAN JONGINTABA B-E 2008 3 729 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 337 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000033800000 MOUNT FRERE 338 0 DABULA BILL BIKITSHA 2128 111 000R             VACANT LAND 338 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000033900000 MOUNT FRERE 339 0 MAKAULA NOBANTU MAMAZANA NONANDISA 1994 534 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 339 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000034300000 MOUNT FRERE 343 0 ZOLEKA TRUST 1867 3 213 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 343 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000035000000 MOUNT FRERE 350 0 TRANSNET LTD 12218 40 320 000R       BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 350 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000035300000 MOUNT FRERE 353 0 NGCINGWANA BATANDE ZOLANI 1086 2 650 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 353 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000035500000 MOUNT FRERE 355 0 CANCA MARTIN HOBDEN CAZIQUE B-E 602 509 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 355 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000035800000 MOUNT FRERE 358 0 SPARGS PROPS ERF 358 MOUNT FRERE 1926 5 650 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 358 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000035900000 MOUNT FRERE 359 0 LUSWAZI KHAYALIHLE COUNT EDGAR 489 50 000R               VACANT LAND 359 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000036600000 MOUNT FRERE 366 0 RAHMAT TRUST 1295 943 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 366 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000038100000 MOUNT FRERE 381 0 NDAMASE BELLINA NOMZI 1997 5 671 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 381 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000038200000 MOUNT FRERE 382 0 M H C CANCA PROP PTY LTD 1002 2 152 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 382 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000038300000 MOUNT FRERE 383 0 H M C CANCA INV PTY LTD 1002 1 071 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 383 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000038400000 MOUNT FRERE 384 0 ZABESUTHU PROP PTY LTD 2112 7 056 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 384 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000038600000 MOUNT FRERE 386 0 QUBA MOUNT JOY LUVUYO 1271 497 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 386 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000039200000 MOUNT FRERE 392 0 MAYABA AGRIPPA MAWONGA 841 2 478 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 392 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000039300000 MOUNT FRERE 393 0 ZEMBE LARRINGTON SIBUSISIZWE 2345 2 954 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 393 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000040000000 MOUNT FRERE 400 0 BETA WHOLESALERS PTY LTD 9776 8 622 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 400 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000040200000 MOUNT FRERE 402 0 FRONTIER HOTEL PTY LTD 996 5 923 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 402 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000040600000 MOUNT FRERE 406 0 MANGCU FIKISWA FLORIDA 649 1 376 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 406 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000040700000 MOUNT FRERE 407 0 TRANSKEI FURNISHERS PTY LTD 945 3 276 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 407 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000040800000 MOUNT FRERE 408 0 IQEGU CONSTRUCTION CC 2218 3 434 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 408 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000040900000 MOUNT FRERE 409 0 MAPEKULA SABELO SHEARER 1324 2 777 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 409 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000043300000 MOUNT FRERE 433 0 ZIHLE GODFREY BONGINKOSI 1532 2 142 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 433 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000045400000 MOUNT FRERE 454 0 DABULA NKOSAZANA PASCELINA 744 635 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 454 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000050000000 MOUNT FRERE 500 0 MFINGWANE MUNICK DANA 999 639 000R             RESIDENTIAL 500 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000050100000 MOUNT FRERE 501 0 TOM ZOLILE DOUGLAS 827 1 071 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 501 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000050400000 MOUNT FRERE 504 0 MBANTSA NOZIPIWO 1219 615 000R             RESIDENTIAL 504 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000050600000 MOUNT FRERE 506 0 MAJOVA FARRINGTON THANDABANTU 1140 777 000R             RESIDENTIAL 506 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000050800000 MOUNT FRERE 508 0 MASEKO LUCAS 1074 770 000R             RESIDENTIAL 508 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000052000000 MOUNT FRERE 520 0 EURICA TANDEKA MATANDELA WILL TRUST 1089 420 000R             RESIDENTIAL 520 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000053900000 MOUNT FRERE 539 0 MNTONINTSHI BUXTON BARRY BAFO 734 398 000R             RESIDENTIAL 539 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000054100000 MOUNT FRERE 541 0 MAJOVA MAHLUBANDILE SHADRACK 736 254 000R             RESIDENTIAL 541 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000054400000 MOUNT FRERE 544 0 SIYAKHANA YOUTH OUTREACH & EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMME TRUST 1019 876 000R             RESIDENTIAL 544 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000054500000 MOUNT FRERE 545 0 DYANTYI NANGOMSO 545 56 000R               VACANT LAND 545 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000055000000 MOUNT FRERE 550 0 ERF 550  MOUNT FRERE BJ 1723 1 875 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 550 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000055500000 MOUNT FRERE 555 0 NGCINGWANA KOLEKA 953 183 000R             RESIDENTIAL 555 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000055700000 MOUNT FRERE 557 0 TOICH TWINS PROP TRUST 1015 2 818 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 557 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000058900000 MOUNT FRERE 589 0 MAKAULA L 695 64 000R               VACANT LAND 589 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000059800000 MOUNT FRERE 598 0 TOM ZOLILE DOUGLAS 1268 2 364 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 598 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000061400000 MOUNT FRERE 614 0 CROSSBAR AGENCIES NO 11 CC 341 1 389 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 614 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000063800000 MOUNT FRERE 638 0 MAKAULA ZOLILE 2420 3 962 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 638 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000063900000 MOUNT FRERE 639 0 CASHBUILD SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD 2211 2 517 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 639 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000067400000 MOUNT FRERE 674 0 MZAZA FAMILY TRUST 428 1 897 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 674 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000067500000 MOUNT FRERE 675 0 MZAZA FAMILY TRUST 393 834 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 675 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000068200000 MOUNT FRERE 682 0 ZUZANI NOMBULELO TEMPERANCE 582 371 000R             RESIDENTIAL 682 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000068300000 MOUNT FRERE 683 0 MADIKIZELA GETRUDE NOMASHWEME 834 328 000R             RESIDENTIAL 683 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000069600000 MOUNT FRERE 696 0 STEADY FRANK 651 2 131 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 696 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000069700000 MOUNT FRERE 697 0 D BOODHRAM FAMILY TRUST 1006 3 339 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 697 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000075000000 MOUNT FRERE 750 0 MANJINGOLO DUMISANI 719 466 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 750 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000076800000 MOUNT FRERE 768 0 NGCWABE MXOLISI 3970 1 934 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 768 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000076900000 MOUNT FRERE 769 0 NGCWABE FAMILY TRUST 2448 5 671 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 769 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000077300000 MOUNT FRERE 773 0 NDAMASE JEELIAM NONDUMISO 677 1 607 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 773 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000077500000 MOUNT FRERE 775 0 ERF 775  MOUNT FRERE EDMUND 966 471 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 775 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000077600000 MOUNT FRERE 776 0 GEGANA E 833 243 000R             BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 776 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000079500000 MOUNT FRERE 795 0 JEEL'S PROP INV PTY LTD 623 2 184 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 795 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000098800000 MOUNT FRERE 988 0 FAYE ROSEMAY NOTEMBA 449 1 248 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 988 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000150200000 MOUNT FRERE 1502 0 MAQASHALALA LUMKA ERICA 1152 273 000R             RESIDENTIAL 1502 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000152900000 MOUNT FRERE 1529 0 L C M LUDIDI FAMILY TRUST 411 1 015 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 1529 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000153000000 MOUNT FRERE 1530 0 L C M LUDIDI FAMILY TRUST 539 3 805 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 1530 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000153400000 MOUNT FRERE 1534 0 MANTSHULE MBULELO 616 416 000R             RESIDENTIAL 1534 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000155700000 MOUNT FRERE 1557 0 DLEPU SIZIWE EVERRETTE 486 103 000R             RESIDENTIAL 1557 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000246100000 MOUNT FRERE 2461 0 MDZINWA NOMVELO 1298 1 310 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 2461 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
C10000010000246600000 MOUNT FRERE 2466 0 STEADYS MOTORS TRUST 2839 1 866 000R         BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL 2466 of MOUNT FRERE BUSINESS 0,014
Page 2 of 2